11 10 g 3 7 v 5 4 3 2 1
13 1/16 DIA NDTES: =
1- INTERIOR MUST BE CLEAN & FREE OF DIRT, GRIT, METAL CHIPS & FOREIGN MATTER. LTR | DATE DESCRIPTION BY
- b 11/32 2- APPLY BRAKE CYLINDER GREASE PER (AAR SPEC. M-914) TO ALL INTERIDOR SURFACES T o0503,05 |AO0ED 27 DTA *NO NICKS (R SCRATCHES. " ARER] o
- 53,8 5 3/8 — = OF CYLINDER WELDMENT C(ITEM 1) AND TO SURFACES OF SPRING (ITEM 7) BEFORE AND NOTE. PER ECN #6286
ADDING PISTON ASSY (IT.2-4). N 12-20-05 | ADDED NOTE 7. PER ECN 6669 RAL J
FLANGE #] — 3- AFTER BOLTING TOGETHER, NON-PRESSURE HEAD (ITEM 8) MUST SEAT TIGHT INTO P | 06/05/06 [rcnp ey N s, o0 FROMPART PS
2a LG ST7E  FLANGE #2 C'BORE OF CYLINDER WELDMENT (ITEM 1). TORGUE NUTS (IT. 20) 1O 30-35 FT. LBS. \O0ED TOROUE SPEC 10 0T 3 W0 6 %
: 3/4 ELG.SIZE 4- ALL DIMENSIONS ARE NOMINAL. g 10-30-06 |REF. AAR SPECS. MOVED DATE BUILT LOCATION | RAL
5- FINISH: A)- CYLINDER AND PISTON ARE ELECTROLESS NICKEL COATED. L e
B)- NON-PRESSURE HEAD IS BLACK EPOXY ELECTROSTATIC SPRAY COATED. R 04721708 | 0Chr1on 70 Bk OF CYLINOER. EON sgases | PS
6- FOR ASSEMBLY ORIENTATION OF P/N'S 33480-1 THRU -6 SEE DWG (C-34080 AND S REMOVED THE "DATE BUILT STAMP LOCATION'.
FOR P/N'S 33490-7 THRU -12 SEE DWG C-34630. D4/30/08 | pek e 05, "
7- CARBUILDER TO REMOVE PROTECTIVE TAPE FROM NAME PLATE AND VENT AFTER SANDBLAST
AND PAINT.
@@ 8- ABU MANUFACTURED BY FTIL-INBIA WILL *x[1-]-1-1-1-]33053-8 NAME PLATE ALLUMINUM - H
HAVE A DIFFERENT NAME PLATE (IT. 25)
} PN 35316-3, 4, -5. -6, -7 -8, sk |-{1|-]1-|-1-]33053-7 NAME PLATE ALLMINUM -
2 3/4 2 DIA | sk [-[-11]-|-]-]33053-6 NAME PLATE ALLMINUM -
TP REF TYP R wx |- 1= 1= T1 1=~ 33053-5 NAME PLATE ALLMINLM -
‘ swx |-1-1-1-111-]33053-4 NAME PLATE ALLMINUM -
wx |-1-1-1-1-11] 33053-3 NAME PLATE ¢ SHOWN) ALLMINUM o5
—|-1212|2|2|3442-169 | CAP SCREW 1/2-13 X 1| 1/4 W/PATCH  STEEL GR 5 24
NO NICKS OR SCRATCHES 0 /8
5/16 (=111 1] 32721 GASKET 3/4" PIPE NEOPRENE 22
2121111 111]4087-15 PLASTIC PROTECTOR  (FOR SHIPPING) PLASTIC 21
0/ 8/8|8|8|8|8| 31076-4 STOVER LOCKNUT 3/8-16 ZINC PLTD 20
A 8(8(8(8|8|8| 3442-204 BOLT 3/8-16x1 FULL THRD GR 5 CAD PLTD 19
4 11/16 o DETAIL B {111 1] 33478 GASKET NEOPRENE 18
REF — (6) 11/16 DIA SCALE: FULL I ]| 34274 WIPER MOL Y THANE 17
J 3/8 REF MDUN(TéEE )HDLES (SEE NOTE 7) 2212121212 9324 SCREENING ALUMINUM 6 | £
11 REF 21212121212] 3978-1 SCREW 1/4-20 X 9/32 ZINC PLTD 15
54 15/16 PLififr]1|1] 31564 VENT PLATE ALLUMINUM 14
& L CLEARANCE PPifrpr]1)1]9323 FELT FELT 13
SEOLIRED FOR PEMOVAL 21 9/16 -[-1-|-1-1-] 31855 VENT ASSEMBLY - -
21212(2|2(2| 3918-44 0-RING BUNA N 12
7 5,8 4 Prifrr]1|1]3918-45 0-RING BUNA N 11
PLifpr]1|1] 31607 FELT FELT 10
- EESQUEEEIED 9 \ ] L{rf1|1|1]1] 316086 RETAINER DELRIN g
v THE CAR BUILDER - = & ' ! (3 -1-[-[-]-]-] 31608 SEAL ASSEMBLY - - o
NOTE 3 B C C PLifrpn]1|1] 34872 NON-PRESSLIRE HEAD STEFL 8 |
,, Z -1-1-1-1-1-1 33670 NON-PRESSURE HEAD ASSEMBLY - - |9
! , PLifrpn]1)1] 33046 SPRING STEEL (il A
T | | | 212|2]2|2|2|3442-72 BOLT 5/16-18x5/8 W/PATCH GR 5 ZINC PLTO| 6 |1
| | ] . o . . PLifrpr]1f1] 33553 COLLAR STEEL 5
.t . ¥ B | —-- 1 - - - - — Plrfrfrf{1]1| 9821 WEAR RING DELRIN 4 | U
: ! ~ 1 -7 1 46\
L , mmh -- L . \ S Y Prifrpt]1)1] 33039 PISTON STEEL 3
| | | S A | -- - -7 T T 33810 o o T o \E—?\ \ I{1j1|t]1]1]5098 PACKING CLP RUBBER 2
C | R I | - v HOUDWPISHROD 1 \\ } / - - -] 33044 PISTON ASSEMBLY - -
o N L - e | \ @\)/ -1-{-1-1-1-| 34086 NON-PRESSURE HEAD/HOLLOW ROD/SPRING/PISTON -
U S~ T i T 7N L[1]1]1]1]1]35230 [ CYLINDER WELDMENT STEEL
. — - - - - - *PX|-1-1-|-|-| 33430-6 | 10X12 ABL-3 CYL ASSY (ND BLANKED FLG OPP MOUNT-S)
T X o 12 172 s [-XT-T-1-1-] 33490-5 -
- | . P oAVEL M . 10X12 ABL-3 CYL ASSY (NO BLANKED FLG) C
— ! x|-[-X|-|-|-| 33490-4 | 10X12 ABU-2 L.H.CYL ASSY (BLANKED FLG#1 OPP MOUNT-2)
) \ ) 7 k|-[-1-0X]-|-| 33430-3 | 10X12 ABLU-1 R.H.CYL ASSY (BLANKED FLG#2 OPP MOUNT-1)
8 ‘\/r_ R N\ e e, *|[-1-1-1-1X]-| 33480-2 | 10X12 ABU-2 R.H.CYL ASSY (BLANKED FLG #1)
(SEE NOTE 7 & 8) U *[-1-1-1-|- 33490-1 | 10X12 ABU-1 L.H.CYL ASSY (BLANKED FLG #2) AS SHOWN
17 = = e I
10) (12 B> D“Tf A1 oapT No. DESCRIPTION ITEM
. BILL OF MATERIAL B
Hg SEE ELLCON
DETAIL B . SEE NOTE 6 1L NATIONAL
ELLCON-NATIONAL.INC ) 4 174 4 174 4 13716 xx — SEE NOTE 8 S0 BEECHTREE BLVD. INe. GREENVILLE, S.C. 29605
MODEL NO 33490-1
10 X 12 ABU-1
o v s 10 1) SECTION A-A 10 x 12 ABU-1 BRAKE CYLINDER
| 18 - ASS'Y WITH SIDE INLETS
312 P/N 33490-1 SHOWN EST. WT.= 90 Ibs, .
REF THIS OOCUMENT AND ITS CONTENTS CONTAIN CONFIDENTIAL AND
T — REF. AAR SPEC: |emvmurmiippag ot i lsoe 173 Jowe 116705 | eev
e M-O14  S-400 |Me\SEaeid hhmeetmiee e s fosn
SN G <2004 e Bl R | oo [ A (] ]
WRITTEN CONSENT SPECIFIC TO EACH CASE. ELLCON-NATIONAL, INC. P.SOPT
11 | 10 | 0 3 7 | A | S 4 3 | 2 | 1




